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Notice No. NF-15/27 dated 27.11.2023. 
 

Sub: List of Provisionally Shortlisted applications for the post of 
‘Section Officer’. 

Ref: IIT Hyderabad Advt. No. IITH/2023/NF/15 dated 22.10.2023. 
 

Post 
Number 

Post Name 

3. Section Officer 

   
1. The following applications are provisionally shortlisted for the post of ‘Section 

Officer’ for the next stage of selections. The Written Test as part of screening process, 
for provisionally shortlisted candidates will be tentatively conducted on                       
04th December 2023 at IIT Hyderabad. The provisionally shortlisted applicants will 
receive a call letter via registered email for the next stage of selections viz. Written 
Test (Screening Test)/ interview.  
 
Shortlisted Application Nos: 

 
 
 33 1114 2911 3590 4320 5360 6529 7242 

64 1126 3004 3598 4403 5369 6541 7272 

160 1130 3020 3603 4481 5384 6582 7380 

175 1188 3144 3661 4498 5455 6626 7472 

276 1269 3234 3667 4560 5458 6715 7518 

376 1307 3238 3697 4569 5656 6787  

506 1402 3267 3742 4588 5669 6791  

524 1517 3273 3795 4632 5779 6835  

611 1813 3313 3853 4648 5812 6884  

612 1899 3325 3878 4789 5815 7015  

620 2152 3355 3959 4797 5871 7019  

648 2247 3402 4023 4839 6043 7056  

689 2262 3403 4025 4850 6051 7061  

697 2499 3466 4108 4961 6151 7068  

719 2539 3537 4132 4985 6193 7100  

814 2659 3544 4139 4991 6199 7117  

924 2702 3552 4147 5063 6301 7123  

976 2813 3574 4167 5301 6387 7130  

993 2838 3582 4187 5305 6431 7170  

1027 2892 3585 4248 5353 6450 7182  
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1.1 The above applicants are provisionally shortlisted for the next stage of selection 
purely based on the information provided by the candidates in the application form 
through the online portal. If it is found out subsequently at any stage of the 
recruitment/selection process, that the provisionally shortlisted applicants do not 
fulfill the requisite eligibility criteria as notified, the Institute reserves the right to 
cancel the candidature or selection. 
 

1.2 The onus is on the candidates that the information submitted during application 
process is correct and to produce all the documents in original for document 
verification to prove their claim about their eligibility including Date of Birth, 
category (if applicable), income (if applicable), nature of being physically challenged 
(if applicable), service in the armed forces (if applicable), education, professional 
certification (if applicable), experience certificates by their employers for all the 
experience relevant to the post, etc. 

 
1.3 If the candidate is not able to produce all the relevant documents in the original 

form for document verification, and/or if the information provided by the candidate 
is found to be untrue, the candidature stands automatically canceled without any 
notice. Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further 
updates. 
 

2. The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of selection: 
 

App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

94 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. No experience at Level 6. 

96 Essential qualifications: Pay scale was not mentioned in the Experience certificate. 

104 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. 

135 Experience certificate not attached. 

149 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. No experience at Level 6. 

170 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. No experience at Level 6. 

172 Essential qualifications: Proper experience certificate not provided.  

187 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. No experience in Level 06. 

199 Proper experience certificate not provided. Pay level not mentioned in certificate.  

206 No experience at Level 6. 

261 No experience at Level 6. 

284 No experience at Level 6. 

294 No experience at Level 6. 

318 No experience at Level 6. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

324 No experience at Level 6. 

333 No experience at Level 6. 

407 No experience at Level 6. 

438 Essential qualifications: Experience certificate doesn't mention about the pay level. 

564 No experience at Level 6. 

591 No experience at Level 6. 

592 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. 

594 Pay level is not clear. 

595 Essential qualifications not satisfied. No Graduation. 

607 No experience at Level 6. 

634  Pay level is not clear in experience certificates. 

635 Experience certificate not attached. Pay slip attached.  

687 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. 

731 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. 

734 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. 
Experience certificate not attached, Bachelors below 55%. 

735 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. 

739 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. 

769 Essential qualifications: Satisfied 
Pay level is not clear in experience certificates. 

781 Graduation and Experience certificates were not attached. 

828  Pay scale should be verified. 

903 No experience at pay level 6. 

917 Essential qualifications: Details of Graduation not included. 

919 In the Experience certificate No Pay level is mentioned. 

941 Proper experience certificate is not attached. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

1044 No experience at pay level 6. 

1092 No experience at pay level 6. 

1096 Experience certificate is not attached. 

1195 Graduation, Experience Documents are not attached 

1219 No experience at pay level 6. 

1234  3 years experience in pay Level 6 could not be established from the given 
certificates.  

1241 Experience certificate not attached. 

1289 Incomplete Application. Experience certificate not attached. 

1330 Incomplete application. No experience at a level 6. 

1339 No experience at pay level 6. 

1361 No experience at pay level 6. 

1382 Incomplete Application. Experience certificate not attached. 

1390 Incomplete Application. Experience certificate not attached. 

1422 Essential qualifications: Pay scale should be verified. No experience at a level 6. 

1433 Incomplete Application: Experience certificate is not attached. 

1441 Incomplete Application: Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant 
experience not attached. 

1488 Incomplete Application: Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant 
experience not attached. 

1516 
Incomplete Application: Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant 
experience not attached. 

1527 Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant experience not attached. 

1539 Incomplete Application: Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant 
experience not attached. 

1553 Incomplete Application: Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant 
experience not attached. 

1564 Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant experience not attached. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

1592 Pay level is not mentioned in the experience certificate.  

1594 Valid cert. in proof of having sufficient relevant experience not attached 

1595 No sufficient experience in pay level-6. 

1596 Essential qualifications: Not Satisfied. No relevant experience and also no 
experience in pay level-6. 

1626 No Proper experience certificate. Experience certificate is not in proper format. No 
pay is mentioned. Unable to calculate experience at pay level-6 equivalent. 

1652 Exceeded maximum age limit.  

1685 No administrative experience as per the experience certificate. 

1750 No relevant experience and also pay is not mentioned in experience certificates, 
therefore, unable to calculate experience in pay level-6. 

1838 No experience in pay level-6 or equivalent. 

1848 Proper experience certificate not submitted.  

1880 Proper experience certificate not submitted.  

1895 
Does not have 3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or equivalent under the Central 
or State Government/Central Autonomous or Statutory bodies/Central or State 
Universities/PSU. 

1936 Less than 55% in Graduation 

1939 Does not have 3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or equivalent. 

1978 Exceeded maximum age limit.  

1993 Does not have 3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or equivalent. 

2016 Proper experience certificate not submitted. Submitted Offer Letter. 

2049 Does not have 3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or equivalent after Qualifying 
degree. 

2050 
As per the attached certificate pay level 7 is from 31.07.2023, before that he was 
in Level-4, thus he does not fulfill  3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or 
equivalent.  

2056 Does not have 3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or equivalent . 

2083 Does not have 5 years of experience. 



Page 6 of 18 
 

App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

2116 Graduation in 2021. Does not have post qualification experience. 

2129 Does not meet experience criteria. 

2198 Does not have 5 years of experience.  

2236 Incomplete Application, experience certificate not attached. Pay details not 
provided and proper experience certificate not provided. 

2242 
Does not have 3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or equivalent under the Central 
or State Government/Central Autonomous or Statutory bodies/Central or State 
Universities/PSU. 

2249 Incomplete Application, No proper experience certificate attached. 

2300 .Not from central or state Government/ Central or state Universities/PSU. 

2320 Not from central or state Government/ Central or state Universities/PSU. 

2332 
Does not have 3 years’ experience in Pay Level-6 or equivalent under the Central 
or State Government/Central Autonomous or Statutory bodies/Central or State 
Universities/PSU. 

2339 Essential qualifications: Not Satisfied. Not from central or state Government/ 
Central or state Universities/PSU. 

2348 No proper experience certificates. Not from central or state Government/ Central 
or state Universities/PSU. 

2355 No proper experience certificates. Not from central or state Government/ Central 
or state Universities/PSU. 

2379  Pay equivalent in pay level -6 for three years not met. 

2393 No proper experience certificates. Meeting the requirements. 

2399 No proper experience certificates. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has 
worked in pay level -6 for three years. 

2403 No proper experience certificates. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has 
worked in pay level -6 for three years. 

2422 Age and Degree percentage criteria not meeting.  

2435 Crossed the maximum age limit.  

2473 Exceeded maximum age limit.  

2505 Essential qualifications: Not Satisfied. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

2511 Not Recommended (Pay scale not mentioned). 

2538 Not Recommended (Pay scale not mentioned). 

2551 Not Recommended (Pay scale not mentioned). 

2552 Not from central or state Government/ Central or state Universities/PSU. 

2582 Experience certificate not attached (ID card attached). 

2671 Mark Sheet not attached for checking percentage. 

2714 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

2735 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years.) 

2750 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

2753 Not Recommended (Pay scale not mentioned).  No clear proof of pay to establish 
that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 

2758 
No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 
 

2771 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

2799 Exceeded maximum age limit.  

2830 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

2894 Proper experience certificate not produced.  

2908 Not Recommended (No Proof for employment or pay scale  

2950 Not Recommended (Pay scale not mentioned) 

2952 Not Recommended (Pay scale not mentioned) 

2953 Relieving letter and pay slip attached, Nature of work assignment not mentioned. 

2978 Nature of work assignment not mentioned. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

3031 
No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3077 Not worked in pay level -6 or equivalent for three years. 

3084 Proper experience not submitted.  

3106 Not worked in pay level -6 or equivalent for three years. 

3109 Not worked in pay level -6 or equivalent for three years. 

3124 1 In BA only 51.8 % marks. 
 2. Masters cleared in 2021 and 5 years experience after that is not met. 

3126 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3141 1. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years.  2. Irrelevant experience ( Experience in Horticulture).  

3145 1. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3150 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3157 Nature of work assignment not mentioned in experience certificate.  

3158 Experience certificate not attached (pay slip attached ). 

3164 1. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years.  2. Irrelevant experience ( Experience in Horticulture) 

3181 1. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3204 Not Recommended (Payscale not mentioned). 

3300 

1. Nature of work assignment not mentioned. 
 2. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 
 3. Marksheets not attached to check percentage 

3304 

1. Nature of work assignment not mentioned. ( Orders attached) 
 2. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

3314 

1. Nature of work assignment not mentioned. 
 2. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 
 3. Mark Sheets not attached to check percentage. 

3319 1.. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. ( exp in pay level 6 is 1 year 3 months only). 

3323 
1. Irrelevant experience for Admin post . 
 2. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3361 Exceeded maximum age limit.  

3379  No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. ( Only orders & letter attached). 

3415 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years.  

3416  No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years.  

3442  Experience certificate not attached. 

3512 Experience certificate not attached. 

3527 Proper experience certificate not attached. 

3567 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3588 
1. No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years.  
 2.Only pay slip attached as proof for experience in pay level 6. 

3607 
Proper experience certificates not attached.  
1. AP Grameen Bank pay not mention in certificate. 
 2. Bank of Maharashtra only pay slip attached 

3646 Marksheet not attached. Percentage could not be verified.  

3655  Experience certificate not attached ( offer letter attached). 

3681 No clear proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three 
years. 

3711 No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 
Exceeded maximum age limit.  
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

3716 No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 

3717 No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 

3743 No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years( 
attached certificate is issued on 26.11.2021) according to which 3 years is not met. 

3797 1. No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 
 2. Experience letter don’t give any information. 

3825 1. No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 
 2. Experience letters don’t give any information. 

3876 No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. ( 
Not central or state Government/ Central or state Universities/PSU ). 

3884 
No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 
(Two of the experiences not in central or state Government/ Central or state 
Universities/PSU ). 

3892 No experience in central or state Government/ Central or state Universities/PSU. 

3893 No experience in central or state Government/ Central or state Universities/PSU. 

3904 No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 

3919 
No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 
(One of the experiences not in central or state Government/ Central or state 
Universities/PSU ). 

3925 experience certificate not attached (Payslip attached).  

3945 
1. No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 
(One of the experiences not in central or state Government/ Central or state 
Universities/PSU ). 

3946 1. Not central or state Government/ Central or state Universities/PSU. 

3951 
1. No proof of pay to establish that he has worked in pay level -6 for three years. 
(Non of the experience in central or state Government/ Central or state 
Universities/PSU ). 

4006 As per the advt. out of 5 yrs 3 years should be in PL-6 or in its equivalent. But no 
proof of pay details enclosed with the application as required. 

4039 Age>40 Yrs. Submitted OBC Certificate is more than 2yrs old. The Pay being 
drawn is not in PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4107 Not having required 5 yrs of experience. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

4118 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4138 Not having 5 years of experience. 

4148 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4158 No proper experience certificates are enclosed. Could not establish required 3 
years exp. In PL-6 or its equivalent based on submitted documents. 

4180 Not having 5 years of experience. 

4199 Could not establish 3 years of experience in PL-6 or its equivalent based on the 
exp. Certificates submitted. 

4212 Could not verify the UG% as the applicant did not submit marks memo. He is 
satisfying age and experience criteria . 

4222 No experience certificate. Pay slip enclosed. 

4253 No experience certificate. Pay slip enclosed. 

4255 Exceeded maximum age limit. 

4355 Not having 3 years of experience in PL-6 or its equivalent. 

4394 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4398 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4399 No proper experience certificate. Could not establish 3 yrs experience PL-6. 

4419 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4428 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4472 Exceeded maximum age limit. 

4477 Exceeded maximum age limit. 

4528 Could not establish at least 3 years of experience in PL-6 or in its equivalent 
based on submitted documents. 

4538 Exceeded maximum age limit 

4555 Could not establish 5 years of Exp. Based on the submitted documents. 

4557 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4586 Not having at least 3 years of experience in the PL-6 or its equivalent. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

4650 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4664 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4666 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4695 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4842 Not having required 5 years of experience. 

4856 Not having required 5 years of experience. 

4874 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4939 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4977 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

4980  Duplicate (4939) 

5110 Not having required 5 years of experience. 

5120 Not having enough experience after B.A. 

5130 Proper experience certificate not attached. (Attached Offer Letter. 

5147 UG Marks memo not submitted.  Could not establish 3 years experience in PL-
6/Equivalent based on the submitted documents. 

5189 Pay details were not mentioned in the Exp. Certificate as required to establish the 
exp. in PL-6/equivalent. 

5205 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5230 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5281 No proper experience certificates are enclosed. Appointment orders are enclosed. 

5289 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5291 She has only 8 months exp. In Pay level -6.  UDC is at pay level-4 in Central Govt. 

5296 3 years of experience in PL-6/equivalent could not be established based on the 
submitted document. 

5319 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5322 No proper experience certificate to demonstrate 3 yr of experience in PL-
6/equivalent. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

5354 Exceeded maximum age limit (Age> 40 years).  

5395 Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5396 Incomplete Application: Experience certificate not attached. 

5420 Essential qualifications not-Satisfied. Not having at least 3yr experience in the PL-
6 or in its equivalent. 

5438 Exceeded maximum age limit as well Experience is less than 3 years . 

5460 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied Experience at Level 6 is less than 3 yrs . 

5488 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied Experience at Level 6 is less than 3 yrs. 

5512 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied Experience at Level 6 is less than 3 yrs. 

5560 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. No clear pay scale.Not having required 5 yrs 
of service after qualifying exam. 

5587 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Proper experience certificate is enclosed to 
demonstrate the required 3 years of experience in PL-6/equivalent. 

5589 Exceeded maximum age limit. 

5590 Incomplete Application. No experience certificate. Pay slip enclosed. 

5598 
Incomplete Application. No proper experience certificates. Not meeting the 
criteria of experience under the Central or State Government/Central 
 Autonomous or Statutory bodies/Central or  State Universities/PSU. 

5651 Incomplete Application, Pay scale is not mentioned in experience certificate. 

5668 Incomplete Application, Pay scale is not mentioned in experience certificate. 

5701 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Not having required 5 years of service. 

5704 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Not having at least 3 years experience in 
the PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5711 Incomplete application. No pay scale in experience certificate. 

5717 Repeated Application 5560. 

5720 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Not having required 3 yrs of experience in 
PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5733 Incomplete application. No experience certificate. No exp. certificate is enclosed. 
Pay slip was enclosed. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

5802 No proper experience certificate. No pay details in Experience certificate. 

5837 Exceeded maximum age limit.  

5907 Essential qualifications not-Satisfied. Not having required 3 yrs of experience in 
PL-6 or in its equivalent. 

5909 No proper experience certificate. Pay details are missing in Exp. Certificate. Hence, 
3 yr of experience in PL-6/equivalent can not be established. 

5938 
Essential qualifications not-Satisfied, no experience at Pay level 6. No proper 
experience certificates to demonstrate the 3 years of experience at PL-
6/equivalent. 

6008 Essential qualification not-Satisfied, no experience at Pay level 6.Not having 
required 5 years of experience. 

6030 No proper pay scale is mentioned. not having experience in PL-6/equivalent. 

6055 Incomplete application. No experience certificate. 

6079 Incomplete application. No Proper experience certificate. 

6103 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Short of experience.  

6131 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Proper experience certificate not submitted. 

6175 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Short of experience. 

6178 Essential qualifications: Not-Satisfied. Pay slip enclosed. No other details of 
experience. 

6185 Pay is not mentioned, and no detailed experience certificate. No experience in 
Level-6 or equivalent. 

6186 Not a permanent employee of govt/psu; no PL6 experience; pay is not mentioned. 
No experience in Level-6 or equivalent.  

6195 no details of experience are provided; management trainee and EE  not relevant.  

6238 No experience in Level-6. 

6295 No experience in Level-6 or equivalent 

6334 Drawing salary is le 56502, therefore, no PL6; Also, no details of experience are 
clearly mentioned. 

6362 Exceeded maximum age limit.  
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

6370 
No experience certificate pay slip attached. Level-6 experience could not be 
established. 

6374 No pay is mentioned, therefore, it is not clear in which pay level the applicant was. 

6410 Private firm and no experience details mentioned. 

6481 Pay slip only attached. No support of any experience. 

6507 Pay slip only attached. No support of any experience. 

6510 no experience certificate; no pay mentioned. 

6539 Proper experience certificate not provided.  

6598 no permanent employ; Nature of job is not relevant, and should be drawing 
56,502 to be in pay level 6. 

6600 No experience certificate. 

6608 Not a permanent employee; Nature of job is not relevant; to be drawing 56,502 
per month.  

6627 Proper experience certificate not produced. Office Order in support of experience 
certificate.  

6645 Pay details not mentioned in the exp certificate.  no govt. company. 

6671 No pay and pay level mentioned. 

6677 short of experience. 

6680 Relieving orders do not have information in which pay level the person worked 
and for how long. 

6697 Pay Level is not mentioned. 

6725 No relevant experience. 

6730 No supporting documents in support of experience. 

6759 No pay proof in the experience letter. level at which the essential experience 
required could not be established. 

6863 experience in level could not be established. No experience in Level-6. 

6909 Essential experience could not be established. The work experience could not be 
established in Pay Level-6. 



Page 16 of 18 
 

App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

6978 OBC certificate validity could not be verified. 

7001 Proper experience certificate not enclosed. 

7016 Essential experience at level could not be verified. 

7074 Essential work experience and pay levels could not be established. 

7084 Exceeded maximum age limit.  

7086 Pay level and the corresponding experience could not be verified.  

7116 Experience certificate not submitted fitment sheet is attached. 

7128 Essential experience could not be established with the provided certificates. 

7149 Essential experience at pay level 6 could not be established. 

7205 Appointment letter submitted in place of experience certificate. Essential 
administrative experience could not be established. 

7213 Essential 3 year experience could not be established. 

7231 essential experience at pay levels could not be established. 

7258 Offer letter is not valid experience certificate. 

7275 Essential experience could not be established. 

7279 No proof of experience in Level-6. Pay slip attached. 

7329 Essential experience in relevant area and pay levels could not be established. 

7333 NOC and pay slips cannot be accepted as experience certificate. 

7355 No experience. 

7398 
Class awarded in UG is mentioned second and the minimum requirement 55% 
could not be verified. 

7405 Essential experience at the pay level 6 could not be verified. 

7409 Essential experience at pay level 6 could not be verified. 

7410 Essential experience at the paylevel6 could not be established from the 
experience certificate. 

7415 Experience at level 6 could not be verified. 
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App. No. Reason for not shortlisting 

7450 Essential experience could not be verified. 

7462 Experience at level 6 not present. 

7487 OBC certificate invalid. Experience certificate not enclosed. 

7513 Essential experience at the pay level 6 could not be established. 

7516 Essential experience at appropriate pay levels could not be verified. 

7519 Essential experience at the required pay level could not be verified. 

7524 Experience certificate not produced. 

7532 The pay details not mentioned in the Experience certificate. Essential experience 
at pay level 6 could not be verified. 

7537 Essential experience at the required pay level could not be verified. 

7543 experience certificate not valid. 

7557 Experience under essential level is not present. 

7570 Essential experience at the required pay level could not be established.  

7596 Essential experience at the expected pay level could not be established.  

7609 Pay not mentioned in the experience. Equivalent pay cannot be established. 

7621  Experience not in the Government sector . 

7633 Degree certificate not enclosed.   Relevant experience not there as per the 
Advertisement. 

7675 Essential experience at the required pay level could not be established. 

7699 Essential experience not present. More technical experience is presented. 

 
           
        

Note for not shortlisted candidates: 
 
2.1 The applicant (s) 'not shortlisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any 

using the link sent to the applicants’ registered email id. 
 

2.2 Deadline for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances is on or before 9:00 AM on 
29.11.2023. Submission of any grievance after the due date & time shall not be 
considered for examination/review. 
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2.3 Submission of any additional documents at this stage is not allowed. IITH reserves the 
right   to   determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied 
for. 

 
2.4 Mere submission of grievance(s) shall not confer any right on the applicant to demand 

acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria, which is subject to examination of the Review 
Committee for the purpose. 

 
2.5 The decision of the Review Committee will be final and binding on the matter. 

 
2.6 Applicants are advised to visit the Institute’s website regularly for further updates. 

 
 
  

Sd/- 
Registrar 

IIT Hyderabad 


